A.P.N. No.: 1318-23-810-061
R.P.T.T. \$1,462.50
File No.: 1924684 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

191 Meadow LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability
Company

164 Mott Creek Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1462.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,502.50 Pgs=4 02/07/2023 01:53 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Matthew John Floden and Tami Lee Floden, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to 191 Meadow LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, in Block C, of Official Map of Kingsbury Meadows Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 5th, 1955, as Document No. 10542.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 3, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Matthew John Flod	the flat	Tami Lee Floden	a Jolot
State of)) ss)		
	s acknowledged before me Floden	e on theday of	2023
Signature: Notary F			
·			
State of			
By: Tami Lee Floo	SEE AJJACHED FOR NOTARY P		, 2023
Notary My Commission E			

A notary public or other officer complocertificate verifies only the identity of individual who signed the document to certificate is attached, and not the tru	the o which this thfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document	
State of California	
County of El Dorado	
On $2-3-2023$ before me, _	J. R. HENDERSON, NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared MATTHEW	SOHN F LOOS EN Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
J. R. HENDERSON	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
COMM. #2337543 C	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
El Derado County Comus Explore Nov. 16, 2004	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Coming College MOV. 10, 2024	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
((paragraph is true and correct.
\ \	A Land Control of the
\sim \ \	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	Signature of Notary Public Portional and by law, it may prove valuable to person's relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. [2] [3] [4] [4] [5] [6] [7] [7] [8] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9] [9
and could prevent fraudulent rem	noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	90
Title or Type of Bocument.	2.3 Number of Pages:
Document Date: 🔀 💆	

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of El Dorado On Co. 2023 before me, Joseph M. Henderson, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Tourn Lee Florida Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
On Co. 2023 before me, Joseph M. Henderson, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Part Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
On Co. 2023 before me, Joseph M. Henderson, Notary Public Here insert Name and Title of the Officer Page Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
who proved to me on the basis of satisfa
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whice person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under laws of the State of California that the fore paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Noticity Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:
Title or Type of Document: CIAN BAGAN SAIC DECO

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numbe 				Λ	
a) <u>1318-23-810-061</u>				/	
b)				/	\
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗀 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordin	g:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			-1
□ Other		•			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>375,0</u>	00.00	-	
	sure Only (value of property		-		_
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 375,0			
d. Real Property Transfer	· Tax Due	\$ <u>1,462</u>	.50		
4 If Francisco Olaimani			1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	- 1		
b. Explain Reason for	Evernation:	Juon		/	•
b. Explain (Yeason to	Exemption.	_ /			
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 17	D %	`		
The undersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, under po	enalty of p	eriury, purs	uant to NRS 3	375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is corr	ect to the	best of their	information a	and belief.
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	to substar	ntiate the inf	ormation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of any	y claimed	exemption,	or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may resu	alt in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due j	olus interest	at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severa	lly liable for	any additiona	I amount owed.
500		\ <u>\</u> \	_		
Signature		_ Capaci	y <u>E</u>	scrow	
\ \		1	\		
Signature		_ Capacit	ty <u>G</u>	rantee	
		- /	/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DMATION	DUVED	CDANTE	E) INFORMA	TION .
(REQUIRED)	SKIIIA II OK	POIL	(REQU		<u>IION</u>
Print Name: Matthew John	Floden and Tami Lee	Print Na		leadow LLC, a	a Nevada
Floden				d Liability Co	
Address: 815 Royal Troon	Place	Address		t Creek Lane	
City: El Dorado Hills		City: Gardnerville			
State: CA Z	ip: 95762	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
				 -	
COMPANY/PERSON REQ				<u>or buyer)</u>	
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# _192468	34 sa	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109				
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410